THE DATASHEET OF
IS64LV25616AL-12TLA3-TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com — 1-800-379-4774 1
Rev. D
07/05/06
IS64LV25616AL ISSI
®

IS64LV25616AL ISSI
®
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature Range (A1): –40°C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
10 IS64LV25616AL-10TA1 TSOP (Type II)
Temperature Range (A2): –40°C to +105°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
12 IS64LV25616AL-12TA2 TSOP (Type II)
IS64LV25616AL-12TLA2 TSOP (Type II), Lead-free
IS64LV25616AL-12BA2 Mini BGA (8mm x 10mm)
Temperature Range (A3): –40°C to +125°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
12 IS64LV25616AL-12TA3 TSOP (Type II)
IS64LV25616AL-12TLA3 TSOP (Type II), Lead-free
IS64LV25616AL-12BA3 Mini BGA (8mm x 10mm)
IS64LV25616AL-12BLA3 Mini BGA (8mm x 10mm), Lead-free
PACKAGING INFORMATION ISSI®
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com — 1-800-379-4774
Rev. D
01/15/03